04-05-2000 FORM PTO-1595 RECEIVED U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent & Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 101306621 WELL SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Joseph Weber Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 🗵 no Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ ves 🗵 no 3. Nature of Conveyance: **X** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: August 23, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) 29/109,816 Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ yes 🔀 no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN1999-140 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

T P Lewandowski - Reg No 26,478

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

29109816 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

/05/2000 TTDN11

00000083 071725

PATENT REEL: 010647 FRAME: 0571

Docket No.	DN1999-140

Serial No. <u>19/109</u> 8/6 Filed <u>Rug</u> 24, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNME	111			
	WHEREAS, I, Mic	hael Joseph Weber	of 148 Joel Driv	e, Mogadore, (Ohio 44260, respe	ectively	
have in	vented certain improve	ements in <u>TIRE T</u>	READ				
applicat	cribed in a patent applying for filing in Thion and in and to any te herein assigned; and	invention describe	ne <u>Jand</u> f America, being d therein and have	day of owner(s) of a ing full right to	August Il right, title and o convey the entire	, 1999, by the interest in and to said e interest both legal and	
		lesirous of acquiri	ng the entire righ	t, title and int	erest in and to sa	l6, a corporation of the id application and said rth:	
right, treembodic based the also the or any substitu- undersign	gned does (do) hereby the and interest in and ment thereof, and in a hereon, including the entire right, title and foreign country upon te applications which	y sell, assign, trans d to said invention and to the aforesai right to file said for interest in and to a m said invention of may be filed upon c(s) and request(s)	after and set over up or inventions, as dapplication; and oreign application any and all patents or inventions and on said invention the issuing author	nto said assign described in the lin and to any sunder the pro- cor reissues or lany division or inventions	nee, its successors the aforesaid application filed ovisions of the In extensions there al, continuation, in this or any for	by the undersigned, the stand assigns, the entire lication, in any form or in any foreign country ternational Convention; of to be obtained in this continuation-in-part or oreign country; and the standard application or	
other la (ourselv	and other patent appli- wful papers and to p	cations in this or a perform all other la see may deem nece	ny foreign country awful acts withou essary or desirable	relating to sa t further consi	id application or i deration, but with	nprovement, extension, nvention and to sign all hout expense to myself a effective including by	
(1)	Prompt execution o assignee to further matter of this Assig	the prosecution of	affidavits and/or s any application of	upplemental of or applications	aths required or d for letters patent	eemed advisable by the trelating to the subject	
(2)	To cooperate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.						
of the a	The undersigned he bove-identified applic			sert in this Ass	ignment the serial	number and filing date	
set after	his (their) signature(s					and seal(s) on the date(s) $\frac{23}{19} \frac{99}{9}$	
WITNE	ess	Michael Jo (L.S.)	seph Weber		U	19	
WITNE	ESS			? _			
		(L.S.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		19	
WITNE	222	(L.S.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		19	
WITNE	ESS						

WITNESS

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 010647 FRAME: 0572

					Docket No. <u>DN1999-140</u>
State of	Ohio		_)		
	County of)	SS:	
∕iichael				August	, 1999, before me personally appeared
o me pe	ersonally known, a	nd known	to me to	be the perso	on(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
	ing of same as his (
					Judith & Niky
					Notary Public JUDITH E. DICKEY, Notary Public Residence - Summit County
State of			_)	9.0	SIME THE JURSHICHER, OHO
	of		_)	SS:	My Commission Expires March 3, 20
	On this	_ day of _			, 1999, before me personally appeared
o me po	ersonally known, a	nd known	to me to	be the person	on(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
	ing of same as his (
					Notary Public
Stata of)		
			-)	SS:	
	of		_)		
	On this	_ day of _			, 1999, before me personally appeared
to me pe	ersonally known, a	nd known	to me to	o be the perso	on(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
he sign	ing of same as his (their) free	act and	deed.	
					Notary Public
Stata of			1		
)	SS:	
	of		_)		
	On this	_ day of _			, 1999, before me personally appeared
to me p	ersonally known, a	nd known	to me to	o be the perso	on(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
he sign	ing of same as his (their) free	act and	deed.	
					Notary Public
State of			-)	aa.	
	of)	SS:	
					, 1999, before me personally appeared
	ersonally known, a ing of same as his (on(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
ric sign	ing of same as ms (alon) nee	and		
					Notary Public
					notary rubite

RECORDED: 02/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010647 FRAME: 0573